Attachment X



Before the Board of Supervisors Acting on behalf of County Service Area No. 53 County of Monterey, State of California

Resolu	ntion No. 20-0	
respe	t a Resolution certifying compliance with state law with ct to the levying of general and special taxes, assessments, roperty-related fees and charges.)))
proper distrib	WHEREAS, the County Service Area 53-Arroyo Seco (County Auditor-Controller enter those general or ty-related Fees or charges identified in Exhibit "1" on the tax aution by the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax Collector compor Fiscal Year 2020-21.	r special taxes, assessments, or croll for collection and
approv	NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supere the following:	rvisors hereby resolves to
a. b.	The County Service Area hereby certifies that it has, without legal procedures and requirements necessary for the levying or special taxes, assessments, or property-related fees or chargeardless of whether those procedures and requirements are of the State of California, in State statutes, or in the application of California; and The County Service Area further certifies that, except for the misconduct of the County of Monterey, its officers, employ to the handling of the CD or electronic file identified as Extra Area shall be solely liable and responsible for defending, at risk, each and every action, suit, or other proceeding brough Monterey, its officers, employees, and agents for every claim the levying or imposition of the general or special taxes, asses fees or charges identified in Exhibit "1" and that it shall pay rendered against the County of Monterey, its officers, employed action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action, suit, or other proceeding, including all claims for the such action.	g and imposition of the general arges identified in Exhibit "1", e set forth in the Constitution ole decisional law of the State e sole negligence or ees, and agents, with regards hibit "1", the County Service its sole expense, cost, and at against the County of em, demand, or challenge to ressments, or property-related or or satisfy any judgment byees, and agents on every or refunds and interest
	thereon, legal fees and court costs, and administrative experiments Monterey to correct the tax rolls.	nses of the County of
	ED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor and carried this 19th day of May 2	
AYES NOES ABSE	:	

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board o	f Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of
California, hereby certify that the fore	egoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board
of Supervisors duly made and entered	Soard of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California By Deputy
on May 19, 2020.	
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File Number:	County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy

EXHIBIT 1

COUNTY OF MONTEREY USER FEE PARCELS SUBMITTED BY RMA FOR TAX CODE 78200 TAX YEAR 2020-21

No.	Bond #	Parcel	Fe	Fees per Parcel	
1	78200	111021001000	\$	97.68	
2	78200	111021010000	\$	0.64	
3	78200	111021011000	\$	167.64	
4	78200	111022001000	\$	272.58	
5	78200	165073003000	\$	50.82	
6	78200	183011008000	\$	145.86	
7	78200	183011009000	\$ \$	0.16	
8	78200	183011010000	\$	0.16	
9	78200	183011011000	\$	43.56	
10	78200	183011012000	\$	44.88	
11	78200	183011016000	\$	100.32	
12	78200	183011017000	\$	121.44	
13	78200	183021002000		122.76	
14	78200	183021003000	\$ \$	177.54	
15	78200	183021004000	\$	169.62	
16	78200	183021008000	\$	4.62	
17	78200	183021009000	\$	123.42	
18	78200	183021016000	\$	120.12	
19	78200	183021018000		34.98	
20	78200	183021020000	\$ \$	5.94	
21	78200	183021021000	\$	258.06	
22	78200	183021023000	\$	20.46	
23	78200	183021024000	\$	6.60	
24	78200	183021031000	\$	1.32	
25	78200	183021032000	\$	211.20	
26	78200	183021033000	\$	99.00	
27	78200	183021034000	\$	2.64	
28	78200	183021035000	\$	244.20	
29	78200	183021036000	\$	9.24	
30	78200	418381006000	\$	159.06	
31	78200	418381007000	\$	186.78	
32	78200	418381008000	\$	50.82	
33	78200	418381009000	\$	95.04	
Parcal County					

Parcel Count:

33 Total CSA No. 53: \$ 3,149.16

This page intentionally left blank